

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

09 DEC -2 PM 3:18

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

*RR*  
CLERK

83717-1

SUPREME COURT NO. 83717-1  
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 37539-7-II

THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

TIMOTHY EDWARD HAGER,

Respondent.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable John R. Hickman

---

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

VALERIE MARUSHIGE  
Attorney for Appellant

23619 55<sup>TH</sup> Place South  
Kent, Washington 98032  
(253) 520-2637

ORIGINAL

1

FILED AS  
ATTACHMENT TO E.M.A.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> .....	4
II. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u> .....	4
III. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u> .....	4
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	4
V. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED</u> .....	13
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	20

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <u>CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Bourgeois</u> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997) .....	11
<u>State v. Demerey</u> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001) .....	12, 16
<u>State v. Easter</u> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996) .....	16
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 124 Wn.2d 57, 873 P.2d 514 (1994) .....	15
<u>State v. Miles</u> , 73 Wn.2d 67, 436 P.2d 198 (1968) .....	13
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008) .....	12
<u>State v. Olmedo</u> , 112 Wn. App. 525, 49 P.3d 960 (2002), <u>review denied</u> , 148 Wn.2d 1019, 64 P.3d 650 (2003) .....	12
<u>United States v. Espinosa</u> , 827 F.2d 604 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1987) .....	13
 <u>RULES, STATUTES, OTHER</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. 5 .....	12
Wash. Const. art. I, section 9 .....	12
Wash. Const. art. I, section 21 .....	12
